CITY OF WEST LINN

RESOLUTION NO. 949-A

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of West Linn, Clackamas County, Oregon, as follows:

SECTION 1. That there shall be held in the City of West Linn, Clackamas County, Oregon on April 13, 1976, a Special Election for the purpose of submitting to the legal voters of said City at said Special Election, for their approval or rejection, a measure to allow a tax levy in the amount of \$ 497,287.00 in excess of the constitutional six percent limitation set forth in Article XI, Section 11 of the Constitution of the State of Oregon. Said amount is required, and is to be used to meet the costs of operation of departments and functions of the City of West Linn, Oregon, for the Fiscal Year 1976-77.

If this measure is approved, the operating budget to be financed by local taxes for the tax year will be \$146,260.00more than the operating budget financed by local taxes for the preceding year.

SECTION 2. The recorder of the City of West Linn, Oregon, is hereby authorized and directed to publish notice of said Special Election in a newspaper of general circulation in the City. This notice will be published twice with the first publication at least ten days prior to the date of said Special Election to be held on April 13, 1976. Said notice shall state the date upon which said election shall be held, and shall designate the purpose of said election, the polling places thereof, and the hours said election shall be held.

The recorder of the City of West Linn, Oregon, is hereby ordered and empowered to make all further arrangements and secure the necessary supplies for said election.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, there shall be four polling places for said election and such polling places are as follows:

R-949-A 10f3

Page 2 RESOLUTION NO. 949

> PRECINCT NOS. 130 and 131 - Willamette School PRECINCT NO. 132 - Sunset School PRECINCT NOS. 133 and 134 - West Linn High School PRECINCT NOS. 135 and 136 - Cedaroak Park School

That the judges and clerks for said election shall be the regularly and duly appointed election boards, appointed by the City Council of West Linn, and shall be as follows:

WILLAMETTE SCHOOL	SUNSET SCHOOL
Judge – Hilda Rians	Judge – Glenna Spray
Clerk – Vicki Greenwood	Clerk – Carol Brasch
Clerk – Naomi Mortensen	Clerk – Odilia Howell
Clerk – Colleen Nodurft	Clerk – Patricia Nodurft
WEST LINN HIGH SCHOOL	CEDAROAK PARK SCHOOL
Judge – Carolyn Pope	Judge – Evalois King
Clerk – Alice Cullison	Clerk – Lois Haatia
Clerk – Betty Woodworth	Clerk – Dorothy Throop
Clerk – Valera Splinter	Clerk – Grace Dichtel

The election wards and precincts for said election shall be and constitute all the territory included within the corporate limits of the City of West Linn, Oregon, and the polls shall be open from 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. on April 13, 1976.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the ballot title under which said Tax Levy shall appear on the ballot shall be as follows:

"PROPOSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF WEST LINN, OREGON

A measure allowing a levy of \$ 497,287.00 in excess of the constitutional six percent limitation, which amount is required, and will be used, to meet the cost of operation of the departments and functions of the City of West Linn, Oregon, for the Fiscal Year 1976-77.

R-949-A 20f3

Page 3 Resolution No. 949

> If this measure is approved, the operating budget to be financed by local taxes for the tax year 1976-77 will be \$146,260.00 more than the operating budget financed by local taxes for the preceding year.

> > VOTE "YES" OR "NO"

103 () Yes, I vote for the proposed levy.

104 () No, I vote against the proposed levy."

Introduced and adopted by the Common Council of the City of West Linn, Oregon this 24th day of March, 1976.

ALAN K. BRICKLEY, MAYOR

ATTEST:

WAYNE L. PATERSON, CITY RECORDER

R-949-A 30f3